VD CAFP WASHERS ) GREASE BOL7S

| i

1

Slieer

€

/2

48] 7 4165-7 |x GREASE
471 2 4165 =/ X G REASE
4461 2 ERPEINTE |X 4219 -4
451 2 £REII93 |x 4219 -9 -
441 2 £PE3/1239 X 5212 - 45°
43) / | £P573003 (X 5/00-425
421 /| _A-mwé3194 X| SpPpacer
411 1| _A-1673/53 X| _ Zoicrn =5
dol 1 | A/ot3152 | |x| Zrick =
39| 5 | £EP5/3038 X 1 V" SE7 %
38| 9 | £ps51708 X TRB-2037
371 ¢ R-2773 X| ZTOotER SEL
361 /0 P Yk Px /s
35[ ¢ X\ 1 30203 4,
J¢1 3 X B A/IXZ o
33| /| £P57/038 X Comprsss,
IRl 3 | G-106503722] I XI ™ Cemmome
3/ 21 A-r0¢2c324 |x Ce8mG A
301 /| A-/0458382-9] 1x SPe G
29\ 2 | A-/06832-3] Ix ECcanran
28| 3 | A-rog 9632 -2 X{  Cepmorsnts ,
22\ 2 | A-r0685632 -/ X UL (G
26| /| 210t T X Cp e &
25| /| D-0e68e5 | X doece 7
2 /| D-/0éd 547 X1 Cemmrrons .,
23| 2 | C ~/062034] Ix LG T S,
22 ' ,
RV /| E-J02039] Ix TG S
RO\ /| Srroeso38 | X Cesmenic
/71 31 A-roesogs] |n 7.5y
24 w ,
/21 /| B-398 X B ins
/6l / § S5-347 Xt Seene S
/51 /| Aroes822)/ X Carer 7o
/2| 2 groes220 1IN Canr Ao
B L (0886, X Coanr Suh/
| 4}V A-088023 | (Xl Fexsion -
H | L A/OFOL2] (X Tevisron S,
01 2| Af-wes037 | |X ECCEN T
21 / | A-/068035 Xl  Teews LiE
81/ 2722/ I1X S Gex
7212 2222 X T K (FE
sl / A-57 | Kewe Ao
51 2 AH-460 X Koo Doy
21 / A-339 Y| FRonT A
RN A- 8034 X|  Ceapimws
2|/ A - 325 X| T04E87 SiH:
/12 A-324 X Eccenrnsc
S D
ENGEL INDUSTRIES, INC. [ s __OjZ e«




i B B i Y F SN //g,,///fn_
Iy R T i s BT EEN Al AT L NS S BN NS R TR AN RV AN ANTUT I BN ANEN RV AN N AN SV AN N PN S N A R N
| My ~| ojer] o[~ NI RN INEN
444%4%ﬁ44%333%%%&&@222222222%/ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂm?8745¢3o

3 -l
v R

—END CAFP WASHERS / GREASE BOL7TS

—




Y 69 ™ CLEAT BENDER — MODEL 24 CBM

G\’; > ELEeTRC P

-

/’&075&{/;‘7(,},; -5 57 73

55707 [/ MNOTCHER
PE  spBoLa AR

< 974 F-102 T.1
fom) Mofe HER
CLEAT BENDER PARTS LIST MODEL 24 CBM
Qay. Per| Bart DESCRIPTION Qry Perf Rort DESCRIPTION Gy, Pery Rt DESCRIPTION Qty, Per R DESCRIPTION
IR - — =
1 94.1 Hold Down Fingers 1 94-50 |, Idier Shaft OR 335" 5 F-59 1/4 — 20 Thd. Rd. Hd, Mach. Screw 1 Lg. 1 V-3 51630 Belt
i gi--g-f lIgowerw\a){ipjng :rm 1 94-74 | st Micro Switch Angle . g Egg gﬁs g ésT‘ggd..H Hexs kSkti__ ri‘.H%apSScrewllLLg.. BEARINGS & TRANSMISSION
G pper Wiping Arm 5 , - - . HexSkt. Fla . Screw 1 Lg. L ing /
1 944 | Spring Steel Support Angle ASSEMBLIES 5 -9 | 5/16 - 18Thd Hex Skt Haif DogSetScrew1/2 Lg. OB R ansmission
1 94-5 Left End Plate 1 940-1 Cleat Bender (Complete) 3 £.100 | 3/8 — 16 Thd. 1/2 Hex Nut ] TF"-I H-020 Transmission Key
1 94-6 Right End Plate 1 940-2 Cleat Bender Head Ass'y. g F.101 | 10 — 32 Thd. HexSkt. Flat Hd. Screw 3/8 L'g. ' ‘ (N FITTIN GEA!RS
1 94-7 Spring Steel Plate 1 940-3 | Table Ass'y. i F-102 | 1 -8 Thd. 1/2 Hex Nut LL! B'RICAT FITTINGS &
1 54-9 Lower Front Angle 1 940-4 { Left Cam Plate Ass'y. 2 F-103 | 3/4 — 10 Thd. Full Hex Nut 6 0-i st, Ol Fittings ¢
1 94-10 Lower Rear Angle 1 940-5 Right Cam Plate Ass'y. 1 F-104 | 1-1/4 Dia. Tru-Arc Ring 2 G-13 Drive Gears If‘-ﬁc 3
i 94.11 Rear Guard 1 940-8 2nd Micro Switch Angle Ass'y. 4 F-109 | 10 - 24 Thd. Rd. Hd . Mach, Screw 1/2 Lg. 1 G-i4 Idler Gears 9«“0
2 54-12 Hold Down Arm 1 -940-15¢ Trans. Bra'ce Ass'y. 4 F-110 | 3/8x16 Thd. Hex Hd, Cap Screw 1 Lg. MOTOR & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS Mojo
1 94.13 Right Cam Tracks 1 940-16 ¢+ Guard Ass'y. ) 0;
1 94-14 | Left Cam Tracks WASHERS 1 M-{0 | SKIS5 (1 H.P. 110 V.A.C. Single Phase 60 cycle Sof {
2 |84l5 | Eccentric Shafts FASTNERS .6 |ws | 3/16 internal — Ext. Washer 1725 .p.m.) — (Disk Brake) £ el
2 94.16 | BearingRoll 10 Fa1 3/8 — 16 Thd. Hex Hd. Nuis i 5 W-6 1/4 Lock Washes 2 |E-l [ BZ-2RW822 Micro Switeh S5/08 swTeE oty k}
1 9421 Truss Bar 7 F-g 3/8 — 16 Thd Hex Skt. Hd. Cap Screw 1-1/2 Lg. 10 W=7 3/8 Flat Washer, 1/16 Thick 1 7/ |E= 2601 AG-3 Reversing Switch . )
3 94-25 Left Cam Key 1 F-10 3/8 — 16 Thd. Hex Ski. Hd, Cap Screw 1-1/4 Lg. 10 W-12 +| 3/8 Lock Washer 1 -} 90351 Fuse Box 1 _SwrrcH LASE 5:5 }075]
1 54-26 Right Cam Key 6 F-22 5/16 — 18 Thd. Hex Hd Cap Screw I Lg. & W.13 5/16 Lock Washer 1 E-d Appl’etog Handiing Box . . - _ _
2 94.27 | Gear Key * 5 F-26 174 — 20 Thd. Sguare Hd, Nuts ' 7 w-14 | 1-7/8 0 D. 1-17/64 1.D., 1/16 Thick Washer 8 E-§ 3/8" 90° Appleton Connectors P .
1 94-28 Right Hold Down Arm Key 5 F-29 5/16 — 18 Thd. Hex Skt Hd. Cap Screw 1-1/4 Lg. 2 W-15- | 3/4 Lock Washer 5 E-i 1/2?’ K.O. Appleton Connectors - S/\ﬁ/ 31 D i
1 94-29 Left Heid Down Arm Key g F-34 5/16 — 18 Thd. Hex Ski. Set Screw 3/8 Lg 2 W-20 1/4 Flat Washar, 1/16 Thick 1 E-7 .;SWlI.'E 14FA.G. Service Cord - ‘5 5’/ Y, ﬂﬂaq-g
1 94.30 Duct Guide Angle . 6 F45 10 — 24 Thd. Square Nut 2 E-} amp, Fuses AL
2 94-40 | Bearing Support Blocks 6 F-47 | 10-22Thd Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw 1 Lg. ‘ PULLEYS & BELTS 3 B 748 Wire Nuts OR1G:E et
2 54.41 Haoid Down Finger Collars 6 F-51 3/8 — 15 Thd. Hex Hd. Cap Screw 1-1/4 Lg. i P8 BK130 — 3/4'" Pulley 3 E-0 TSB"WIEe Nuts
1 94-49 Micro Switch Cam Tap 2 F-55 1/4 — 20 Thd. Hex Skt. Hd. Cap Screw 1-1/4 Lg. i1 P-6 VL34 — 3/4" Puiley _ 8 E-_:.I 174" Jiffy Hold Down Clamps

FORM CB461 PRINTED IN US A,




